SSDDVVNN
Adjustable
industrial shock absorbers
General information
FORKARDT offers, with its new SDVN series,
an extremely comprehensive range of versatile
shock absorbers for
application within a wide variety situations.

E E
B4 øE
Order example
SDVN 12 - 25 - 0 - 0 - N - V
Type
Piston-ø
Stroke
Mounting style
0 = Screw mounting
1 = Foot mounting
2 = Swivel mounting
3 = Centre trunnion mounting
Function style
0 = Internal reservoir, with spring
1 = Internal reservoir less spring
2 = Less internal reservoir with spring
3 = Less internal reservoir less spring
Seal style
N = Polyurethane groove seals (Standard)
D = Double PTFE seal system
H = Viton seals
Z = Seals for direct connection on cylinders.
Heavy duty piston
*Above 32 ø piston only available with mounting
type 2 and 3 or shortened stroke possible.
Mounting style 1 Foot mounting
Mounting style 2 Swivel mounting
Mounting style 3 Centre trunnion mounting
Type size mounting style 1 - foot mounting mounting style 2 mounting style 3
SDVN øD øE A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 øP T A4 A5 B3 B6approx. D1 E A6 A7 A8 B4 B5
12 - 25 95 49 167 150 75
12 - 50 38 8 120 75 6 60 72 12 20 40 6.5 54 218 11.5 16 20 20 8 201 101 16 40 56
12 - 75 145 116 284 267 142
18 - 25 111 43 191 164 79
18 - 50
50 12
136 68
8 80 95 16 26 51 9 75
241
18 24 28 25 12
214 104
20 52 76
18 - 75 161 93 291 264 129
18 - 100 186 150 373 346 186
25 - 25 125 40 211 179 85
25 - 50
62 16
150 65
10 85 100 20 32 63 9 80
261
24 32  36 36 16
229 110
22 65 97
25 - 75 175 100 321 289 145
25 - 100 200 144 390 358 189
32 - 50 164 73 295 255 128
32 - 75
75 20
189 103
12 110 130 24 40 78 11 100
350
30 40 40 40 20
310 158
26 80 120
32 - 100 214 128 400 360 183
32 - 150 264 203 525 485 258
40 - 50 195 75 345 293 144
40 - 75 220 110 405 353 179
40 - 100 95 25 245 135 15 140 165 30 50 98 13 125 455 38 50 50 50 25 403 204 32 100 150
40 - 150 295 205 575 523 274
40 - 200 345 290 710 658 359
50 - 50 228 90 410 348 174
50 - 75 253 115 460 398 199